BID TABULATION
RFB#23-0702 Lake Fork Division

LFD Paving Improvements

BID OPENING DATE: MONDAY, May 1, 2023 @ 2:00PM

Item

Qty Unit

Description

Advanced Paving
Company
Dallas Texas

5W Contracting LLC
Sulphur Springs Texas

Tegrity Contractors
Allen Texas

Richard Drake Construction
Company, LP
Powderly Texas

Unit Price | Item Total

Unit Price

Item Total

Unit Price

Item Total

Unit Price

Item Total

Mobilization costs, including all payment bonds, performance bonds,
insurance, moving equipment to project, NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS, all in accordance with the specifications for

$9,000.00 $9,000.00

$32,500.00

$32,500.00

$17,341.18

$17,341.18

$57,000.00

$57,000.00

30,150 | SY

Apply a frictional asphaltic surface preservation treatment, provide allf
labor, materials, equipment, tools, to apply two applications of 1.0 to 1.5
pounds per square yard, minimum 2.5 pounds per square yard total per
TXDOT Special Specification 3028, all in accordance with the plans,
specifications, and scope of work. Location: Dam Service Road Paving

$3.46 $104,319.00,

$3.61

$108,841.50

$3.61

$108,841.50

$4.13

$124,519.50

6,844 | SY

Pulverize Existing Pavement (10” deep) including all labor, material,
equipment, to rework the existing parking area, mixing, reshaping, grading,
and compaction, for Location: Office Paving

$7.50 $51,330.00

$4.31

$29,497.64

$3.14

$21,490.16

$8.22

$56,257.68

6,844 SY

Subgrade Cement Treatment (10 deep) including all labor, materials, and
equipment to install 3.5% (dry weight) Cement Treatment per TxDOT Item
275, including mixing, reshaping, grading, sprinkling, micro cracking, and
compaction, for Location: Office Paving

$7.50 $51,330.00

$11.33

$77,542.52

$6.67

$45,649.48

$12.28

$84,044.32

6,844 SY

3” Type D Asphaltic Concrete, including all labor, materials, and equipment to
install HMAC per TxDOT Item 340, including, shaping, primecoat, edge
treatments, pavement transitions to existing pavement, and compaction, for
Location: Office Paving

$22.00 $150,568.00

$25.44

$174,111.36

$33.35

$228,247.40

$26.31

$180,065.64

3,650 SY

Subgrade Cement Treatment (10 deep) including all labor, materials, and
equipment to install 3.5% (dry weight) Cement Treatment per TxDOT Item
275, including mixing, reshaping, grading, sprinkling, micro cracking, and
compaction, for Location: SR Cabin Paving

$7.50 $27,375.00

$11.33

$41,354.50

$6.67

$24,345.50

$12.28

$44,822.00

3,650 | SY

2” Type D Asphaltic Concrete, including all labor, materials, and equipment
to install HMAC per TxDOT Item 340, including, shaping, primecoat, edge
treatments, pavement transitions to existing pavement, and compaction, for
Location: SR Cabin Paving

$16.10 $58,765.00

$18.69

$68,218.50

$25.02

$91,323.00

$19.65

$71,722.50

4,700 SY

Pulverize Existing Pavement (10” deep) including all labor, material,
equipment, to rework the existing parking area, mixing, reshaping, grading,
and compaction, for Location: Hwy 14 Ramp Paving

$7.50 $35,250.00

$3.57

$16,779.00

$3.14

$14,758.00

$6.79

$31,913.00

4,700 SY

Subgrade Cement Treatment (10” deep) including all labor, materials, and
equipment to install 3.5% (dry weight) Cement Treatment per TXDOT Item
275, including mixing, reshaping, grading, sprinkling, micro cracking, and
compaction, for Location: Hwy 14 Ramp Paving

$7.50 $35,250.00

$11.33

$53,251.00

$6.67

$31,349.00

$12.28

$57,716.00

4,700 SY

2” Type D Asphaltic Concrete, including all labor, materials, and equipment
to install HMAC per TxDOT Item 340, including, shaping, primecoat, edge
treatments, pavement transitions to existing pavement, and compaction, for
Location: Hwy 14 Ramp Paving

$16.10 $75,670.00

$18.69

$87,843.00

$25.02

$117,594.00

$18.47

$86,809.00

5,000 LF

At discretion of Owner, perform cleaning and sealing of joints and
cracks, provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools, to clean and seal joints
and cracks in asphalt concrete roadway surfaces per TXDOT Item 712, all in
accordance with the plans, specifications, and scope of work. Owner to
identify areas to perform work. Quantity shall be as measured in field along
length of Crack. Location: Varies

$1.40 $7,000.00

$3.16

$15,800.00

$2.30

$11,500.00

$9.12

$45,600.00

200 LF

Perform pavement surface preparation for markings, provide all labor,
materials, equipment, tools, to prepare asphalt concrete pavement surfaces
for markings per TXDOT Item 678, all in accordance with the plans,
specifications, and scope of work. Location: Office Parking

$7.50 $1,500.00

$8.63

$1,726.00

$4.03

$806.00

$2.00

$400.00

200 LF

Apply reflectorized pavement markings, provide all labor, materials,
equipment, tools, to apply reflectorized pavement markings on asphalt
concrete pavement surfaces per TXDOT Item 666, all in accordance with
the plans, specifications, and scope of work. Location: Office Parking

$7.50 $1,500.00

$15.00

$3,000.00

$8.63

$1,726.00

$3.60

$720.00

1,000 | SY

At discretion of Owner, perform flexible pavement structure repair,
provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools, to perform flexible pavement
structure repair per TXDOT Item 351, including saw cutting, excavation,
installation of 10" of compacted limestone base, and 2” of compacted Type
D ACP, all in accordance with the plans, specifications, and scope of work.
Owner to identify areas to perform work. Location: Varies

$31.10 $31,100.00

$47.48

$47,480.00

$56.07

$56,070.00

$103.90

$103,900.00
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BID OPENING DATE: MONDAY, May 1, 2023 @ 2:00PM

BID TABULATION
RFB#23-0702 Lake Fork Division

LFD Paving Improvements

Item | Qty Unit

Description

Advanced Paving
Company
Dallas Texas

5W Contracting LLC
Sulphur Springs Texas

Tegrity Contractors
Allen Texas

Richard Drake Construction
Company, LP
Powderly Texas

Unit Price | Item Total

Unit Price | Item Total

Unit Price | Item Total

Unit Price | Item Total

15. 2,800 SY

Pulverize Existing Pavement (10” deep) including all labor, material,
equipment, to rework the existing parking area, mixing, reshaping, grading,
and compaction, for Location: SR Cabin Paving

$11.00 $30,800.00

$4.42 $12,376.00

$6.67 $18,676.00

$6.79 $19,012.00

BASE BID ITEMS 1-8 TOTAL $670,757.00 $770,321.02 $789,717.22 $964,501.64
Signed Bid Proposal with Addendum No. 1 Acknowledgment Y Y Y Y
Bid Bond Y Y Y Y
Bonding Company Information| Y Y Y Y
Non Collusion| Y Y Y Y
Vendor Compliance| Y Y Y Y
W9 Y Y Y Y
Conflict of Interest Y N Y Y
8-May-23
Signature Date
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