BID TABULATION RFB#23-0702 Lake Fork Division LFD Paving Improvements

BID OPENING DATE: MONDAY, May 1, 2023 @ 2:00PM

Item	Qty	Unit	MONDAY, May 1, 2023 @ 2:00PM Description	Advanced Paving Company Dallas Texas		5W Contracting LLC Sulphur Springs Texas		Tegrity Contractors Allen Texas		Richard Drake Construction Company, LP Powderly Texas	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	1	LS	Mobilization costs, including all payment bonds, performance bonds, insurance, moving equipment to project, NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF TOTAL PROJECT COSTS, all in accordance with the specifications for	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$17,341.18	\$17,341.18	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
2.	30,150	SY	Apply a frictional asphaltic surface preservation treatment, provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools, to apply two applications of 1.0 to 1.5 pounds per square yard, minimum 2.5 pounds per square yard total per TXDOT Special Specification 3028, all in accordance with the plans, specifications, and scope of work. Location: Dam Service Road Paving	\$3.46	\$104,319.00	\$3.61	\$108,841.50	\$3.61	\$108,841.50	\$4.13	\$124,519.50
3.	6,844	SY	Pulverize Existing Pavement (10" deep) including all labor, material, equipment, to rework the existing parking area, mixing, reshaping, grading, and compaction, for Location: Office Paving	\$7.50	\$51,330.00	\$4.31	\$29,497.64	\$3.14	\$21,490.16	\$8.22	\$56,257.68
4.	6,844	SY	Subgrade Cement Treatment (10" deep) including all labor, materials, and equipment to install 3.5% (dry weight) Cement Treatment per TxDOT Item 275, including mixing, reshaping, grading, sprinkling, micro cracking, and compaction, for Location: Office Paving	\$7.50	\$51,330.00	\$11.33	\$77,542.52	\$6.67	\$45,649.48	\$12.28	\$84,044.32
5.	6,844	SY	3" Type D Asphaltic Concrete, including all labor, materials, and equipment to install HMAC per TxDOT Item 340, including, shaping, primecoat, edge treatments, pavement transitions to existing pavement, and compaction, for Location: Office Paving	\$22.00	\$150,568.00	\$25.44	\$174,111.36	\$33.35	\$228,247.40	\$26.31	\$180,065.64
6.	3,650	SY	Subgrade Cement Treatment (10" deep) including all labor, materials, and equipment to install 3.5% (dry weight) Cement Treatment per TxDOT Item 275, including mixing, reshaping, grading, sprinkling, micro cracking, and compaction, for Location: SR Cabin Paving	\$7.50	\$27,375.00	\$11.33	\$41,354.50	\$6.67	\$24,345.50	\$12.28	\$44,822.00
7.	3,650	SY	2" Type D Asphaltic Concrete, including all labor, materials, and equipment to install HMAC per TxDOT Item 340, including, shaping, primecoat, edge treatments, pavement transitions to existing pavement, and compaction, for Location: SR Cabin Paving	\$16.10	\$58,765.00	\$18.69	\$68,218.50	\$25.02	\$91,323.00	\$19.65	\$71,722.50
8.	4,700	SY	Pulverize Existing Pavement (10" deep) including all labor, material, equipment, to rework the existing parking area, mixing, reshaping, grading, and compaction, for Location: Hwy 14 Ramp Paving	\$7.50	\$35,250.00	\$3.57	\$16,779.00	\$3.14	\$14,758.00	\$6.79	\$31,913.00
9.	4,700	SY	Subgrade Cement Treatment (10" deep) including all labor, materials, and equipment to install 3.5% (dry weight) Cement Treatment per TxDOT Item 275, including mixing, reshaping, grading, sprinkling, micro cracking, and compaction, for Location: Hwy 14 Ramp Paving	\$7.50	\$35,250.00	\$11.33	\$53,251.00	\$6.67	\$31,349.00	\$12.28	\$57,716.00
10.	4,700	SY	2" Type D Asphaltic Concrete, including all labor, materials, and equipment to install HMAC per TxDOT Item 340, including, shaping, primecoat, edge treatments, pavement transitions to existing pavement, and compaction, for Location: Hwy 14 Ramp Paving	\$16.10	\$75,670.00	\$18.69	\$87,843.00	\$25.02	\$117,594.00	\$18.47	\$86,809.00
11.	5,000	LF	At discretion of Owner, perform cleaning and sealing of joints and cracks, provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools, to clean and seal joints and cracks in asphalt concrete roadway surfaces per TXDOT Item 712, all in accordance with the plans, specifications, and scope of work. Owner to identify areas to perform work. Quantity shall be as measured in field along length of Crack. Location: Varies	\$1.40	\$7,000.00	\$3.16	\$15,800.00	\$2.30	\$11,500.00	\$9.12	\$45,600.00
12.	200	LF	Perform pavement surface preparation for markings, provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools, to prepare asphalt concrete pavement surfaces for markings per TXDOT Item 678, all in accordance with the plans, specifications, and scope of work. Location: Office Parking	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.63	\$1,726.00	\$4.03	\$806.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
13.	200	LF	Apply reflectorized pavement markings, provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools, to apply reflectorized pavement markings on asphalt concrete pavement surfaces per TXDOT Item 666, all in accordance with the plans, specifications, and scope of work. Location: Office Parking	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.63	\$1,726.00	\$3.60	\$720.00
14.	1,000	SY	At discretion of Owner, perform flexible pavement structure repair, provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools, to perform flexible pavement structure repair per TXDOT Item 351, including saw cutting, excavation, installation of 10" of compacted limestone base, and 2" of compacted Type D ACP, all in accordance with the plans, specifications, and scope of work. Owner to identify areas to perform work. Location: Varies	\$31.10	\$31,100.00	\$47.48	\$47,480.00	\$56.07	\$56,070.00	\$103.90	\$103,900.00

BID TABULATION RFB#23-0702 Lake Fork Division LFD Paving Improvements

BID OPENING DATE: MONDAY, May 1, 2023 @ 2:00PM

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Advanced Paving Company Dallas Texas		5W Contracting LLC Sulphur Springs Texas		Tegrity Contractors Allen Texas		Richard Drake Construction Company, LP Powderly Texas	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
15.	2,800	SY	Pulverize Existing Pavement (10" deep) including all labor, material, equipment, to rework the existing parking area, mixing, reshaping, grading, and compaction, for Location: SR Cabin Paving	\$11.00	\$30,800.00	\$4.42	\$12,376.00	\$6.67	\$18,676.00	\$6.79	\$19,012.00
	BASE BID ITEMS 1-8 TOTAL			\$670,757.00		\$770,321.02		\$789,717.22		\$964,501.64	
Signed Bid Proposal with Addendum No. 1 Acknowledgment				Y	Y		Y		Y		
Bid Bond				7	Y	Y		Y		Y	
	Bonding Company Information			`	Y Y		Y		Y		
Non Collusion			Y		Y		Y		Y		
	Vendor Compliance			Y		Y		Y		Y	
	W9			Y		Y		Y		Y	
	Conflict of Interest			· ·	Y	N		Y		Y	

Melitta	8-May-23
MARK MANN 51891 ONALE	